Do you believe things in West Virginia are headed in the right direction or do
you believe things are on the wrong track?

Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid Right 335 455 455 455
direction
Wrong track 282 38.4 38.4 84.0
Neutral or no 118 16.0 16.0 100.0
opinion
Total 735 100.0 100.0
What is your party registration?
Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid Democrat 19 2.6 2.6 2.6
Republican 655 89.1 89.1 91.8
Independent 60 8.2 8.2 100.0
/other
Total 735 100.0 100.0

Do you plan to vote in the Republican or Democratic Primary on May 14?

Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid Republican 735 100.0 100.0 100.0

Primary

If the May 14 Republican Primary election for Governor were held today, who

would you vote for at this time?

Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent

Valid Moore 106 14.4 14.4 14.4

Capito

Kevin "KC" 7 1.0 1.0 15.4

Christian

Chris Miller 119 16.2 16.2 31.6

Patrick 242 329 32.9 64.5

Morrisey

Mitch 2 0.3 0.3 64.9

Roberts

Mac Warner 45 6.2 6.2 711

Undecided 213 289 28.9 100.0

Total 735 100.0 100.0

If the May 14 Republican Primary election for U S Senate were held today, who

would you vote for at this time?

Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent

Valid Bryan Bird 12 1.6 1.6 1.6

Jim Justice 397 54.0 54.0 55.7

Zane 7 0.9 0.9 56.6

Lawhorn

Don Lindsay 4 0.6 0.6 57.2

Bryan 19 2.5 25 59.7

McKinney

Janet 12 1.6 1.6 61.3

McNulty



Alexander 123 16.7

Mooney
Undecided 162 22.0
Total 735 100.0

16.7

22.0
100.0

78.0

100.0

Would you support or oppose eliminating West Virginia's state income tax?

Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid Support 576 78.3 78.3 78.3
Oppose 159 21.7 21.7 100.0
Total 735 100.0 100.0

How would you rate the quality of education provided by your local public

schools?
Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid Excellent 50 6.9 6.9 6.9
Good 217 295 29.5 36.4
Fair 251 34.1 341 70.5
Poor 217 295 29.5 100.0
Total 735 100.0 100.0
Schools Summary
Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid Excellent/Go 267 36.4 36.4 36.4
od
Fair/Poor 468 63.6 63.6 100.0
Total 735 100.0 100.0

Do you think the number of migrants seeking sanctuary in the United States is

a crisis, a problem but not a crisis, or not a problem at all?

Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent

Valid A crisis 666 90.7 90.7 90.7

A problem 60 8.2 8.2 98.9

but not a

crisis

Not a 8 1.1 1.1 100.0

problem at

all

Total 735 100.0 100.0

What do you think is the most important issue facing West Virginia?

Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid Healthcare 55 7.5 7.5 7.5
Education 71 9.7 9.7 171
Economy 426 57.9 57.9 751
(jobs,
inflation,

taxes)



Crime 17 2.4 24 77.4

Immigration 37 5.1 5.1 82.5

Coallenergy 36 5.0 5.0 87.5

Abortion 16 2.2 2.2 89.7

access

Threats to 31 4.2 4.2 93.8

democracy

Something 45 6.2 6.2 100.0

else

Total 735 100.0 100.0

Who did you vote for in the 2020 election?
Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent

Valid Joe Biden 48 6.5 6.5 6.5

Donald 661 89.9 89.9 96.5

Trump

Someone 19 2.6 2.6 99.1

else

Did not vote 7 0.9 0.9 100.0

Total 735 100.0 100.0

For statistical purposes only, can you please tell me your ethnicity?

Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid Hispanic or 7 1.0 1.0 1.0

Latino of any
race
White or 702 95.5 95.5 96.5
Caucasian
Black or 14 1.9 1.9 98.4
African
American
Asian 2 0.3 0.3 98.7
Other or 10 1.3 1.3 100.0
multiple
races
Total 735 100.0 100.0

What is your age range?

Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid 18-29 years 24 3.3 3.3 3.3

30-39 years 53 7.3 7.3 10.6
40-49 years 116 15.7 15.7 26.3
50-59 years 163 221 221 48.4
60-69 years 189 257 25.7 74.2
70 or more 190 25.8 25.8 100.0
years
Total 735 100.0 100.0

Age group



Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid 18-39 years 78 10.6 10.6 10.6
40-49 years 116 15.7 15.7 26.3
50-59 years 163 22.1 221 48.4
60-69 years 189 257 25.7 74.2
70 or more 190 25.8 25.8 100.0
years
Total 735 100.0 100.0
What is the highest level of education you have attained?
Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid High school 196 26.6 26.6 26.6
or less
Vocational/te 110 14.9 14.9 41.5
chnical
school
Associate 165 22.4 22.4 64.0
Degree/som
e college
College 156 21.2 21.2 85.2
graduate
Postgraduat 109 14.8 14.8 100.0
e or higher
Total 735 100.0 100.0
Can you please tell me your gender?
Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid Male 391 53.2 53.2 53.2
Female 340 46.3 46.3 99.5
Nonbinary or 4 0.5 0.5 100.0
other
Total 735 100.0 100.0
Mode
Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid Landline 397 54.0 54.0 54.0
Mobile 338 46.0 46.0 100.0
Total 735 100.0 100.0







Pearson Chi-Square Tests

Do you Do you think
believe the number
things in of migrants
West If the May 14 If the May 14 seeking
Virginia are Republican  Republican sanctuary in
headed in Primary Primary Would you  How would the United
the right Do you plan  election for  election for ~ supportor you rate the Statesisa What do you For
direction or tovoteinthe Governor US Senate  oppose quality of crisis,a  think is the statistical
do you Republican  were held were held  eliminating  education problem but most purposes What is the
believe or today, who  today, who West provided by not a crisis, important  Who did you  only, can highest level Can you
things are on What is your Democratic =~ would you would you Virginia's your local ornota issue facing  vote forin you please of education  please tell
the wrong party Primary on  vote for at vote forat  state income public Schools problem at West the 2020 tell me your What is your you have me your
track? _ registration? May 14? _this time? __this time? tax? schools?  Summary all? Virginia? ___election? __ethnicity? _ age range? _ Age group __attained? gender?
Do you Chi-square 12.134 28.173 50.357 17.463 28.674 15.472 12.100 13.250 26.055 5.889 24.626 21.258 10.708 23.421
believe
things in
West df 4 12 14 2 6 2 4 16 6 8 10 8 8 4
Virginia are
?h?gg:lm Sig. a .016*,c.d .d .005*cde <.001*cde <.001*d <.001*d <.001*d .017*c.d .654d <.001*cde .660c.d.e .006*,d .006*.d .219d <.001*.c.d.e
direction or
What is your Chi-square 12.134 50.379 87.306 11.528 17.657 3.028 68.330 38.706 37.114 40.096 19.186 12.821 14.654 4.866
party
registration? df 4 12 14 2 6 2 4 16 6 8 10 8 8 4
Sig. .016*,c.d a .d <001*cde <001*cde .003*,c,d .007*,c,d .220c,d <.001*cde .001*cde <.001*cde <001*cde .038%cde 118c,d .066¢,d .301c,d.e
Do you plan  Chi-square
to vote in the
Republican ~ df
or
Democratic  Si9- d d a d d d d d d d d d d d d d
Primarv on
If the May 14 Chi-square 28.173 50.379 223.557 13.185 35.365 11.981 151.711 49.259 66.108 24.845 106.534 67.064 33.912 11.249
Republican
Primat
election for  df 12 12 42 6 18 6 12 48 18 24 30 24 24 12
Governor
‘l”éfj;eyhfv‘ﬁo Sig. 005" cde <001"cde d a <001"cde 040°cde 009°cde  .0O62cde <O001cde  423cde <001cde  4ldcde <001'cde <001*cde  O86cde  .508cde
would you
If the May 14 Chi-square 50.357 87.306 223.557 19.629 42.706 15.398 119.710 94.726 68.350 112.641 103.766 50.907 46.902 10.519
Republican
Primary
election for  df 14 14 42 7 21 7 14 56 21 28 35 28 28 14
US Senate
("g‘;':yh“;‘:o Sig. <.001*cde <.001*cde .d <.001*cd.e .a .006*cde .003*cde .031*cd <.001*cde <.001*cde <.001*cde <001*cde <.001*cde .005*cde .014*cde .723c,d.e
wou\d‘ you
Would you  Chi-square 17.463 11.528 13.185 19.629 6.653 0.002 30.628 20.399 26.352 2879 3.400 2.844 9.597 5.817
support or
oppose df 2 2 6 7 3 1 2 8 3 4 5 4 4 2
eliminating
yeS_l v Sig. <001%d  .003*cd d  .040%cde .006%cde a .084d 961d <.001%d 009"d  <001*cd  578cde 639d 584d 048°d  .055cd,e
irginia's
How would  Chi-square 28.674 17.657 35.365 42.706 6.653 735.000 20.721 32.893 36.965 6.620 27.609 26.801 17.969 20.164
you rate the
quality of df 6 6 18 21 3 3 6 24 9 12 15 12 12 6
education
provklied Iby Sig. <.001%d 007, c.d d  .009*cde .003cde .084d a <001*d  .002*cd.e 106cd <001*cde  .882cde .024* d .008*d A17d 003" cde
your local
Schools Chi-square 15.472 3.028 11.981 15.398 0.002 735.000 13.123 10.586 16.269 1.209 19.945 19.874 16.376 3.961
Summary
df 2 2 6 7 1 3 2 8 3 4 5 4 4 2
Sig. <.001*,d .220c,d d .062c,d.e .031*,c,d .961d <.001*d a .001*d .226d  <.001*cd .877cd.e .001*,d <.001*d .003*,d .138c,d
Do you think  Chi-square 12.100 68.330 151.711 119.710 30.628 20.721 13.123 66.711 273.380 2.050 43.334 23.194 28.147 0.507
the number
of migrants
seeking df 4 4 12 14 2 6 2 16 6 8 10 8 8 4
sanctuary in
the United
Statesisa  gjg. 017*cd <.001*cde d <001"cde <.001*cde <001*d  .002*cd.e .001*,d a <001*cde <001*cde  .979cde <001*cde .003*cde <001*cd  .973cde
crisis, a
problem but
What do you Chi-square 13.250 38.706 49.259 94.726 20.399 32.893 10.586 66.711 103.764 30.725 81.580 76.309 35.652 18.188
think is the
most 16 16 48 56 8 24 8 16 24 32 40 32 32 16
important
issze facing Sig- .654d  .001*,c,de d 423c,d,e <.001*cde .009*,d .106¢,d .226d <.001*,c,de .a <001*cde .531c,de <001*cde  <.001%cd .301c,d .313c,d.e
Wast
Who did you Chi-square 26.055 37.114 66.108 68.350 26.352 36.965 16.269 273.380 103.764 25.119 16.122 12.866 56.608 2910
vote for in
the 2020 df 6 6 18 21 3 9 3 6 24 12 15 12 12 6
election?
Sig. <.001*cde <.001%cde .d <001*cde <001*cde <001*cd <001*cde <.001*cd <001*cde <001*cde .a  014*cde .374cde .379cde  <.001*cd .820c,d.e
For Chi-square 5.889 40.096 24.845 112.641 2.879 6.620 1.209 2.050 30.725 25.119 49.735 42.775 18.570 67.741
statistical
purposes df 8 8 24 28 4 12 4 8 32 12 20 16 16 8
only, can
youyplease Sig. .660c,d,e <.001*c,d.e d 414cde <.001*cde .578c,d,e .882c,d,e .877c,d,e .979c,d.e .531c,de .014*cde .a <.001*cde <.001*cde .292c,d,e <.001*cd.e
tell me vour
What is your Chi-square 24.626 19.186 106.534 103.766 3.400 27.609 19.945 43.334 81.580 16.122 49.735 2940.000 50.046 30.955
age range?
10 10 30 35 5 15 5 10 40 15 20 20 20 10
Sig. .006*d .038*c,d.e .d <001*cde <001*cde .639d .024*d .001*d <.001*cde <.001*cd.e 374cde <.001*cde a <.001*d <.001*d <.001*cd.e
Age group Chi-square 21.258 12.821 67.064 50.907 2.844 26.801 19.874 23.194 76.309 12.866 42.775 2940.000 47.267 9.395
df 8 8 24 28 4 12 4 8 32 12 16 20 16 8
Sig. .006*,d 118c,d .d <001*cde .005%cde .584d .008*,d <.001*d .003*cd.e <.001*.c,d .379cde <001*cde <.001*,d a <.001*d .310c,d.e
What is the  Chi-square 10.708 14.654 33.912 46.902 9.597 17.969 16.376 28.147 35.652 56.608 18.570 50.046 47.267 4.287
highest level
of education df 8 8 24 28 4 12 4 8 32 12 16 20 16 8
ou have
gmed? Sig. 219d .066¢.d d  086cde .014"cde .048*d M7d 003d  <001%cd 301cd  <001*cd  .292cde <.001%,d <.001*d a  .830cde
Can you Chi-square 23.421 4.866 11.249 10.519 5.817 20.164 3.961 0.507 18.188 2.910 67.741 30.955 9.395 4.287
please tell
me your df 4 4 12 14 2 6 2 4 16 6 8 10 8 8
ender?
E Sig. <.001*,c,d,e .301cde d .508c,d,e .723c,d,e .055c,d,e .003*cd.e .138c,d .973c,d.e .313c,d,e .820cd,e <.001*cde <.001*cde .310c,d.e .830c,d,e a

Results are based on nonempty rows and columns in each innermost subtable.

*. The Chi-square statistic is significant at the .05 level.

a. The Chi-square test is not performed for this subtable because row and column variables are identical.

c. More than 20% of cells in this subtable have expected cell counts less than 5. Chi-square results may be invalid.
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d. Some cell counts in this subtable are not integers. They were rounded to the nearest integer before the computation of Chi-square test.

e. The minimum expected cell count in this subtable is less than one. Chi-square results may be invalid.
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